
GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA  
 

OFFICE OF THE ENGINEER-IN-CHIEF, PUBLIC HEALTH   
ODISHA, BHUBANESWAR 

cephodisha@gmail.com 
 

3rd Corrigendum to the Request for Proposal (RfP) for “Establishment and Operation of Public Health 
Engineering Laboratories for Testing and Quality Monitoring of Water & Waste Water” ON PPP MODE Bid 
Identification No.CEPH-15/2015-16 Dt.21.03.2016.  

 
The date of Receipt of completed proposal for the work in the prescribed format shall be up to 03.00 PM 

of 01.06.2016, and the opening of the proposal shall be at 4.00 PM of 01.06.2016. 
 

 All other terms and conditions are remained unaltered.  
            Sd/-  

ENGINEER-IN-CHIEF (PH) 
Memo No. [SOT-198/2015]     7573         Dt.21.05.2016  
 Copy submitted to the Commissioner-cum- Secretary to Govt., Housing & Urban Development Department, 
Odisha, Bhubaneswar for favour of kind information.       

       Sd/- 
               ENGINEER-IN-CHIEF (PH) 

Memo No.     7574          Dt. 21.05.2016 
Copy with Soft Copy of the 3rd corrigendum forwarded to the Head, State Portal Group, I.T. Center of 

State Secretariat for display in the Government of Odisha Web Site - http//www.odisha.gov.in immediately. 
Encl: As above     
               Sd/- 

               ENGINEER-IN-CHIEF (PH) 
Memo No.     7575          Dt. 21.05.2016 

Copy with Soft Copy of the 3rd corrigendum forwarded to the PMU Cell, H & U.D. Deptt, Bhubaneswar 
for display in the H & U.D. Department Web Site- http:www.urbanodisha.gov.in  immediately. 
Encl: As above     
               Sd/- 

                ENGINEER-IN-CHIEF (PH) 
 
Memo No.     7576          Dt. 21.05.2016 

Copy with Soft Copy of the 3rd corrigendum forwarded to the NIC, Bhubaneswar for display in the 
PHEO Web Site- www.pheoodisha.gov.in immediately. 
Encl: As above              Sd/- 

                ENGINEER-IN-CHIEF (PH) 
Memo No.     7577          Dt. 21.05.2016 
 Copy forwarded to Engineer-in-Chief, Civil/ Water Resources/ Rural Works/ EIC & Chief Engineer-I, 
RWS&S/ Chief Engineer-cum-Member Secretary, OWS&SB/ Chief Engineer, Sewerage & Urban Drainage, 
OWSSB, BBSR / Chief Engineer, Buildings/ Minor Irrigation/ Managing Director, Odisha Lift Irrigation Corporation, 
Bhubaneswar for information with request to display the 3rd corrigendum in their Notice Boards. 
 

        Sd/- 
          ENGINEER-IN-CHIEF (PH) 

Memo No.     7578          Dt. 21.05.2016 
 Copy forwarded to all Superintending Engineer, PH Circles/ all Executive Engineer, PH Divisions for 
information with request to display the 3rd corrigendum in their Office Notice Board.  

           Sd/-  
ENGINEER-IN-CHIEF (PH) 

Memo No.     7579          Dt. 21.05.2016 
Copy to Notice Board of this Office for display. 
 

           Sd/- 
ENGINEER-IN-CHIEF (PH) 

mailto:cephodisha@gmail.com

